
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1554
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010
UPGRADATION OF HOSPITALS IN BIHAR
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Bihar has submitted any proposal for the upgradation of Shree Krishna Medical College Hospital, Muzaffarpur to the level of All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS);

(b) the present status of the proposal; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes.

(b) & (c) Based on the fund availability under XI Five Year Plan, 13 medical colleges in Phase-I and 6 in Phase II has been approved for upgradation.This Institute is not included in the approved scheme.
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